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DOCKET - Supreme Court Weekly

Halifax Supreme Court
Monday, May 5, 2025

Court Room  
Justice/ Judge

Time Case LawyersEvent Name
Day Of

304 Courtroom
Supreme, J. Court

701 Courtroom 

702 Courtroom 

702 Courtroom 

4:30 PM

4:30 PM

11:00 AM

12:30 PM

4:30 PM

4:30 PM

CRH-522984 - His Majesty the King Vs. James

Richard Whorley

271, 246(a), 266,  and 267(c) cc

PUBLICATION BAN - 

s.486.4 & s.486.5 cc

SH-535505 - Adnan Yousif Vs. Perry Lake 

Developments Inc.

SH-538449 - Alisha Victoria O'Quinn Vs. 

Wendy Jane O'Quinn

SH-535930 - Morgan Gouthro Vs. David Aiken

SH-524232 - Sofia Express AG Corporation 

Vs. Nautel Limited

Provincial, Crown

Yousif, Adnan (SR)

Perry Lake Developments 

Inc. (SR)

Schipilow, Douglas

Harris, Allison Corinne

Siebrits, Janus

Kean, Jillian

Kells, A. Meaghan

MacNeil, James D.

Criminal - JURY TRIAL

OTH - Other

SCCH App. - Small 

Claims Appeals

Ch - General 

Chambers

Ch - Motion for 

Directions

SP Ch - Special Time 

Chambers

WL - Applications

Day 1 of 7

Day 1 of 5

Day 1 of 4

9:30 AM

2:00 PM

9:30 AM

11:00 AM

2:00 PM

9:30 AM

Judge & Jury Trial 

9:30 AM

4:30 PM

Jury Selection Overflow

SCCH No. 530639

Interim order for payment of damages

Clerk/ Ct. Reporter

301 Courtroom 

702 Courtroom 

703 Courtroom 
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DOCKET - Supreme Court Weekly

Halifax Supreme Court
Monday, May 5, 2025

Court Room  
Justice/ Judge

Time Case LawyersEvent Name
Day Of

Mellor  #1 

Mellor  #2 

4:30 PM

4:30 PM

CRH-518871 - His Majesty the King Vs. 

Jonathan David James Murphy and Matthew 

James Wright

267(a), 344(1) x2, 348(1)(b), 85(1)(a), 

244.2(1)(a), 86(1), 94(1), 95(1) x2, 445(a), 

351(2), and 117.01(1) cc

PUBLICATION BAN - s. 648 CC

s.539(1) cc

SH-501555 - Lawrence Anthony Phillip 

Kennedy Vs. Crombie Developments Limited , 

Boone Food Services Limited , Green Arbor 

Landscape Limited

Provincial, Crown

Fitch, Nicholaus (Nick)

Rashid, Asaf

Cochrane, Sharon

Flanagan, Sarah

Criminal - Judge Alone 

Trial

WL - Trial

Day 3 of 6

Day 1 of 4

11:00 AM

9:30 AM

Judge Alone Trial

Clerk/ Ct. Reporter
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Halifax Supreme Court
Tuesday, May 6, 2025

Court Room  
Justice/ Judge

Time Case LawyersEvent Name
Day Of

501 Courtroom

301 Courtroom 

302 Courtroom 

304 Courtroom 

Federal,  Court

701 Courtroom 

702 Courtroom 

702 Courtroom 

4:30 PM

10:30 AM

4:30 PM

12:30 PM

4:30 PM

11:00 AM

12:30 PM

4:30 PM

CRH-522984 - His Majesty the King Vs. James

Richard Whorley

271, 246(a), 266,  and 267(c) cc

PUBLICATION BAN - 

s.486.4 & s.486.5 cc

SH-542985 - Patrick Conor Donovan 

Vs. Attorney General of Nova Scotia

CRH-532488 - His Majesty the King Vs. 

William Michael Sleigh

272(c.1), 271 x3, 268(1) x2, 267(b), 267(c)c, 

267(a), and 145(4(a) cc

PUBLICATION BAN - s.486.4 cc

s. 278.4(1) CC

SH-532708 - Dr. Yazen Ghanem Vs. Nova 

Scotia Health Authority

SH-537768 - Rolenda Victoria BEALS Vs. 

Estate of Laura Victoria Beals

SH-524232 - Sofia Express AG Corporation 

Vs. Nautel Limited

Provincial, Crown

Donovan, Patrick Conor 

(SR)

Attorney General of Nova 

Scotia (SR)

Morrison, Scott

Tan, Eugene Y.S.

Clarke, K.C., Colin J.

Rogers, K.C., Roderick

Sheppard, Micaela

Estate of Laura Victoria 

Beals (SR)

Kells, A. Meaghan

MacNeil, James D.

Criminal - JURY TRIAL

Criminal - Recorded 

Telephone Conference

Criminal - Applications

FC - Federal Court

WL - Motion

Ch - General 

Chambers

Ch - Motion for 

Directions

WL - Applications

Day 2 of 7

Day 2 of 5

Day 2 of 4

9:30 AM

9:30 AM

2:00 PM

9:30 AM

9:30 AM

9:30 AM

11:00 AM

9:30 AM

Recorded Telephone Conference - Stage 1 Habeas Corpus Application 

Arraignment on New Indictment
Address Bail conditions

2021-500(IT)G
Douglas G. Rudolph v. His Majesty the King

Clerk/ Ct. Reporter

703 Courtroom 
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Halifax Supreme Court
Tuesday, May 6, 2025

Court Room  
Justice/ Judge

Time Case LawyersEvent Name
Day Of

Mellor  #1 

Mellor  #2 

4:30 PM

4:30 PM

CRH-518871 - His Majesty the King Vs. 

Jonathan David James Murphy and Matthew 

James Wright

267(a), 344(1) x2, 348(1)(b), 85(1)(a), 

244.2(1)(a), 86(1), 94(1), 95(1) x2, 445(a), 

351(2), and 117.01(1) cc

PUBLICATION BAN - s. 648 CC

s.539(1) cc

SH-501555 - Lawrence Anthony Phillip 

Kennedy Vs. Crombie Developments Limited , 

Boone Food Services Limited , Green Arbor 

Landscape Limited

Provincial, Crown

Fitch, Nicholaus (Nick)

Rashid, Asaf

Cochrane, Sharon

Flanagan, Sarah

Criminal - Judge Alone 

Trial

WL - Trial

Day 4 of 6

Day 2 of 4

9:30 AM

9:30 AM

Judge Alone Trial

Clerk/ Ct. Reporter
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Halifax Supreme Court
Wednesday, May 7, 2025

Court Room  
Justice/ Judge

Time Case LawyersEvent Name
Day Of

301 Courtroom 

702 Courtroom

Mellor  #1 

Mellor  #2 

4:30 PM

11:00 AM

4:30 PM

4:30 PM

4:30 PM

CRH-522984 - His Majesty the King Vs. James

Richard Whorley

271, 246(a), 266,  and 267(c) cc

PUBLICATION BAN - 

s.486.4 & s.486.5 cc

SH-524232 - Sofia Express AG Corporation 

Vs. Nautel Limited

CRH-518871 - His Majesty the King Vs. 

Jonathan David James Murphy and Matthew 

James Wright

267(a), 344(1) x2, 348(1)(b), 85(1)(a), 

244.2(1)(a), 86(1), 94(1), 95(1) x2, 445(a), 

351(2), and 117.01(1) cc

PUBLICATION BAN - s. 648 CC

s.539(1) cc

SH-501555 - Lawrence Anthony Phillip 

Kennedy Vs. Crombie Developments Limited , 

Boone Food Services Limited , Green Arbor 

Landscape Limited

Provincial, Crown

Kells, A. Meaghan

MacNeil, James D.

Provincial, Crown

Fitch, Nicholaus (Nick)

Rashid, Asaf

Cochrane, Sharon

Flanagan, Sarah

Criminal - JURY TRIAL

Ch - General 

Chambers

WL - Applications

Criminal - Judge Alone 

Trial

WL - Trial

Day 3 of 7

Day 3 of 5

Day 3 of 4

Day 5 of 6

Day 3 of 4

9:30 AM

9:30 AM

9:30 AM

9:30 AM

9:30 AM

Judge Alone Trial

Clerk/ Ct. Reporter

703 Courtroom 
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Halifax Supreme Court
Thursday, May 8, 2025

Court Room  
Justice/ Judge

Time Case LawyersEvent Name
Day Of

301 Courtroom 

302 Courtroom 

702 Courtroom 

702 Courtroom 

4:30 PM

11:00 AM

4:30 PM

11:00 AM

12:30 PM

4:30 PM

4:30 PM

CRH-522984 - His Majesty the King Vs. James

Richard Whorley

271, 246(a), 266,  and 267(c) cc

PUBLICATION BAN - 

s.486.4 & s.486.5 cc

CRH-522066 - His Majesty the King Vs. Adam 

Drake

235(1) cc

s. 648 cc

Common Law Pub Ban

SH-540916 - Jonathan Edward Hoskin  Vs. 

Capital Residential Contracting Ltd & Samuel 

Thomas Kamermans

SH-518263 - Optimo Group Inc., a body 

corporate Vs. Facade Investments Limited

SH-524232 - Sofia Express AG Corporation 

Vs. Nautel Limited

Provincial, Crown

Provincial, Crown

MacDonald, Jennifer L.

Rievaj, Dianna

Capital Residential 

Contractio (SR)

Samuel Thomas 

Kamermans (SR)

Noseworthy, Kent

Madill, Christopher

Kells, A. Meaghan

MacNeil, James D.

Criminal - JURY TRIAL

Crownside - Crownside

Criminal - Applications

Ch - General 

Chambers

Ch - Motion for 

Directions

SP Ch - Special Time 

Chambers

WL - Applications

Day 4 of 7

Day 4 of 5

Day 4 of 4

9:30 AM

9:00 AM

9:30 AM

9:30 AM

11:00 AM

2:00 PM

9:30 AM

Application

Clerk/ Ct. Reporter

303 Courtroom 

702 Courtroom 

703 Courtroom 
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Halifax Supreme Court
Thursday, May 8, 2025

Court Room  
Justice/ Judge

Time Case LawyersEvent Name
Day Of

Mellor  #1 

Mellor  #2 

4:30 PM

4:30 PM

CRH-518871 - His Majesty the King Vs. 

Jonathan David James Murphy and Matthew 

James Wright

267(a), 344(1) x2, 348(1)(b), 85(1)(a), 

244.2(1)(a), 86(1), 94(1), 95(1) x2, 445(a), 

351(2), and 117.01(1) cc

PUBLICATION BAN - s. 648 CC

s.539(1) cc

SH-501555 - Lawrence Anthony Phillip 

Kennedy Vs. Crombie Developments Limited , 

Boone Food Services Limited , Green Arbor 

Landscape Limited

Provincial, Crown

Fitch, Nicholaus (Nick)

Rashid, Asaf

Cochrane, Sharon

Flanagan, Sarah

Criminal - Judge Alone 

Trial

WL - Trial

Day 6 of 6

Day 4 of 4

9:30 AM

9:30 AM

Judge Alone Trial

Clerk/ Ct. Reporter
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Halifax Supreme Court
Friday, May 9, 2025

Court Room  
Justice/ Judge

Time Case LawyersEvent Name
Day Of

301 Courtroom 

302 Courtroom 

304 Courtroom 

701 Courtroom 

702 Courtroom 

Mellor  #1 

4:30 PM

4:30 PM

4:30 PM

4:30 PM

11:00 AM

1:30 PM

4:30 PM

CRH-522984 - His Majesty the King Vs. James

Richard Whorley

271, 246(a), 266,  and 267(c) cc

PUBLICATION BAN - 

s.486.4 & s.486.5 cc

CRH-528131 - His Majesty the King Vs. Jason 

Dwight Stewart

239(1), 279(2), 264.1(1)(a), 88(1), 344(1), and 

430(4) cc

PUBLICATION BAN - 

s.517(1) cc

SH-460474 - Annapolis Group Inc. Vs. Halifax 

Regional Municipality

Provincial, Crown

Provincial, Crown

Wolfe, Ashley

Madill, Christopher

Ward, Martin C.

Boyle, Daniel

MacNeil, James D.

Criminal - JURY TRIAL

Criminal - Bail Review

WL - Trial Continuation

BC - Bankruptcy

Ch - General 

Chambers

AD - Appearance Day

OTH - Other

Day 5 of 7

Day 5 of 5

9:30 AM

9:30 AM

9:30 AM

1:30 PM

9:30 AM

12:00 PM

9:30 AM

Bail Review 

Prep for Trial - VC

Clerk/ Ct. Reporter




