## Halifax Supreme Court Monday, May 5, 2025

Time	Case	Event Name Day Of	Lawyers
		20, 0.	
9:30 AM 4:30 PM	CRH-522984 - His Majesty the King Vs. James Richard Whorley 271, 246(a), 266, and 267(c) cc PUBLICATION BAN - s.486.4 & s.486.5 cc	Criminal - JURY TRIAL Day 1 of 7	Provincial, Crown
Judge & J	ury Trial		
9:30 AM 4:30 PM Jury Selec	ction Overflow	OTH - Other	
2:00 PM 4:30 PM	SH-535505 - Adnan Yousif Vs. Perry Lake Developments Inc.	SCCH App Small Claims Appeals	Yousif, Adnan (SR) Perry Lake Developments Inc. (SR)
SCCH No.	530639		
9:30 AM 11:00 AM		Ch - General Chambers Day 1 of 5	
11:00 AM 12:30 PM	SH-538449 - Alisha Victoria O'Quinn Vs. Wendy Jane O'Quinn	Ch - Motion for Directions	Schipilow, Douglas Harris, Allison Corinne
2:00 PM 4:30 PM	SH-535930 - Morgan Gouthro Vs. David Aiken	SP Ch - Special Time Chambers	Siebrits, Janus Kean, Jillian
Interim ord	der for payment of damages		
9:30 AM 4:30 PM	SH-524232 - Sofia Express AG Corporation Vs. Nautel Limited	WL - Applications Day 1 of 4	Kells, A. Meaghan MacNeil, James D.
	4:30 PM  Judge & Judge	4:30 PM Richard Whorley 271, 246(a), 266, and 267(c) cc PUBLICATION BAN - s.486.4 & s.486.5 cc  Judge & Jury Trial  9:30 AM 4:30 PM Jury Selection Overflow  2:00 PM SH-535505 - Adnan Yousif Vs. Perry Lake 4:30 PM Developments Inc.  SCCH No. 530639  9:30 AM 11:00 AM SH-538449 - Alisha Victoria O'Quinn Vs. 12:30 PM Wendy Jane O'Quinn  2:00 PM SH-535930 - Morgan Gouthro Vs. David Aiken 4:30 PM Interim order for payment of damages  9:30 AM SH-524232 - Sofia Express AG Corporation	4:30 PM Richard Whorley 271, 246(a), 266, and 267(c) cc PUBLICATION BAN - s.486.4 & s.486.5 cc  Judge & Jury Trial  9:30 AM OTH - Other  2:00 PM SH-535505 - Adnan Yousif Vs. Perry Lake 4:30 PM Developments Inc. Claims Appeals  SCCH No. 530639  9:30 AM 11:00 AM SH-538449 - Alisha Victoria O'Quinn Vs. Ch - Motion for Directions  11:00 PM Wendy Jane O'Quinn SH-535930 - Morgan Gouthro Vs. David Aiken A:30 PM Ch - Special Time Chambers  11:00 PM SH-535930 - Morgan Gouthro Vs. David Aiken SP Ch - Special Time Chambers  11:00 PM SH-535930 - Morgan Gouthro Vs. David Aiken SP Ch - Special Time Chambers  11:00 PM SH-535930 - Morgan Gouthro Vs. David Aiken SP Ch - Special Time Chambers  11:00 PM SH-535930 - Morgan Gouthro Vs. David Aiken SP Ch - Special Time Chambers  11:00 PM SH-535930 - Morgan Gouthro Vs. David Aiken SP Ch - Special Time Chambers  11:00 PM SH-535930 - Morgan Gouthro Vs. David Aiken SP Ch - Special Time Chambers

## Halifax Supreme Court Monday, May 5, 2025

Court Room Justice/ Judge Clerk/ Ct. Reporter	Time	Case	Event Name Day Of	Lawyers
Mellor #1	11:00 AM 4:30 PM	CRH-518871 - His Majesty the King Vs. Jonathan David James Murphy and Matthew James Wright 267(a), 344(1) x2, 348(1)(b), 85(1)(a), 244.2(1)(a), 86(1), 94(1), 95(1) x2, 445(a), 351(2), and 117.01(1) cc PUBLICATION BAN - s. 648 CC s.539(1) cc ne Trial	Criminal - Judge Alone Trial Day 3 of 6	Provincial, Crown Fitch, Nicholaus (Nick) Rashid, Asaf
Mellor #2	9:30 AM 4:30 PM	SH-501555 - Lawrence Anthony Phillip Kennedy Vs. Crombie Developments Limited , Boone Food Services Limited , Green Arbor Landscape Limited	WL - Trial Day 1 of 4	Cochrane, Sharon Flanagan, Sarah

## Halifax Supreme Court Tuesday, May 6, 2025

Court Room Justice/ Judge Clerk/ Ct. Reporter	Time	Case	Event Name Day Of	Lawyers
301 Courtroom	9:30 AM 4:30 PM	CRH-522984 - His Majesty the King Vs. James Richard Whorley 271, 246(a), 266, and 267(c) cc PUBLICATION BAN - s.486.4 & s.486.5 cc	Criminal - JURY TRIAL Day 2 of 7	Provincial, Crown
302 Courtroom	9:30 AM 10:30 AM	SH-542985 - Patrick Conor Donovan Vs. Attorney General of Nova Scotia	Criminal - Recorded Telephone Conference	Donovan, Patrick Conor (SR) Attorney General of Nova Scotia (SR)
	Recorded	Telephone Conference - Stage 1 Habeas Corpus	Application	
304 Courtroom	2:00 PM 4:30 PM	CRH-532488 - His Majesty the King Vs. William Michael Sleigh 272(c.1), 271 x3, 268(1) x2, 267(b), 267(c)c, 267(a), and 145(4(a) cc PUBLICATION BAN - s.486.4 cc s. 278.4(1) CC	Criminal - Applications	Morrison, Scott Tan, Eugene Y.S.
	Arraignme Address B	nt on New Indictment ail conditions		
501 Courtroom Federal, Court	9:30 AM 12:30 PM 2021-500( Douglas G	IT)G . Rudolph v. His Majesty the King	FC - Federal Court	
701 Courtroom	9:30 AM 4:30 PM	SH-532708 - Dr. Yazen Ghanem Vs. Nova Scotia Health Authority	WL - Motion	Clarke, K.C., Colin J. Rogers, K.C., Roderick
702 Courtroom	9:30 AM 11:00 AM		Ch - General Chambers Day 2 of 5	
702 Courtroom	11:00 AM 12:30 PM	SH-537768 - Rolenda Victoria BEALS Vs. Estate of Laura Victoria Beals	Ch - Motion for Directions	Sheppard, Micaela Estate of Laura Victoria Beals (SR)
703 Courtroom	9:30 AM 4:30 PM	SH-524232 - Sofia Express AG Corporation Vs. Nautel Limited	WL - Applications Day 2 of 4	Kells, A. Meaghan MacNeil, James D.

## Halifax Supreme Court Tuesday, May 6, 2025

Court Room Justice/ Judge Clerk/ Ct. Reporter	Time	Case	Event Name Day Of	Lawyers
Mellor #1	9:30 AM 4:30 PM	CRH-518871 - His Majesty the King Vs. Jonathan David James Murphy and Matthew James Wright 267(a), 344(1) x2, 348(1)(b), 85(1)(a), 244.2(1)(a), 86(1), 94(1), 95(1) x2, 445(a), 351(2), and 117.01(1) cc PUBLICATION BAN - s. 648 CC s.539(1) cc	Criminal - Judge Alone Trial Day 4 of 6	Provincial, Crown Fitch, Nicholaus (Nick) Rashid, Asaf
Mellor #2	9:30 AM 4:30 PM	SH-501555 - Lawrence Anthony Phillip Kennedy Vs. Crombie Developments Limited , Boone Food Services Limited , Green Arbor Landscape Limited	WL - Trial Day 2 of 4	Cochrane, Sharon Flanagan, Sarah

## Halifax Supreme Court Wednesday, May 7, 2025

Court Room Justice/ Judge Clerk/ Ct. Reporter	Time	Case	Event Name Day Of	Lawyers
301 Courtroom	9:30 AM 4:30 PM	CRH-522984 - His Majesty the King Vs. James Richard Whorley 271, 246(a), 266, and 267(c) cc PUBLICATION BAN - s.486.4 & s.486.5 cc	Criminal - JURY TRIAL Day 3 of 7	Provincial, Crown
702 Courtroom	9:30 AM 11:00 AM		Ch - General Chambers Day 3 of 5	
703 Courtroom	9:30 AM 4:30 PM	SH-524232 - Sofia Express AG Corporation Vs. Nautel Limited	WL - Applications Day 3 of 4	Kells, A. Meaghan MacNeil, James D.
Mellor #1	9:30 AM 4:30 PM	CRH-518871 - His Majesty the King Vs. Jonathan David James Murphy and Matthew James Wright 267(a), 344(1) x2, 348(1)(b), 85(1)(a), 244.2(1)(a), 86(1), 94(1), 95(1) x2, 445(a), 351(2), and 117.01(1) cc PUBLICATION BAN - s. 648 CC s.539(1) cc	Criminal - Judge Alone Trial Day 5 of 6	Provincial, Crown Fitch, Nicholaus (Nick) Rashid, Asaf
	Judge Alo	ne Trial		
Mellor #2	9:30 AM 4:30 PM	SH-501555 - Lawrence Anthony Phillip Kennedy Vs. Crombie Developments Limited , Boone Food Services Limited , Green Arbor Landscape Limited	WL - Trial Day 3 of 4	Cochrane, Sharon Flanagan, Sarah

## Halifax Supreme Court Thursday, May 8, 2025

		Thursday, May 6, 2025		
Court Room Justice/ Judge Clerk/ Ct. Reporter	Time	Case	Event Name Day Of	Lawyers
301 Courtroom	9:30 AM 4:30 PM	CRH-522984 - His Majesty the King Vs. James Richard Whorley 271, 246(a), 266, and 267(c) cc PUBLICATION BAN - s.486.4 & s.486.5 cc	Criminal - JURY TRIAL Day 4 of 7	Provincial, Crown
302 Courtroom	9:00 AM 11:00 AM		Crownside - Crownside	
303 Courtroom	9:30 AM 4:30 PM	CRH-522066 - His Majesty the King Vs. Adam Drake 235(1) cc s. 648 cc Common Law Pub Ban	Criminal - Applications	Provincial, Crown MacDonald, Jennifer L.
	Application			
702 Courtroom	9:30 AM 11:00 AM		Ch - General Chambers Day 4 of 5	
702 Courtroom	11:00 AM 12:30 PM	SH-540916 - Jonathan Edward Hoskin Vs. Capital Residential Contracting Ltd & Samuel Thomas Kamermans	Ch - Motion for Directions	Rievaj, Dianna Capital Residential Contractio (SR) Samuel Thomas Kamermans (SR)
702 Courtroom	2:00 PM 4:30 PM	SH-518263 - Optimo Group Inc., a body corporate Vs. Facade Investments Limited	SP Ch - Special Time Chambers	Noseworthy, Kent Madill, Christopher
703 Courtroom	9:30 AM 4:30 PM	SH-524232 - Sofia Express AG Corporation Vs. Nautel Limited	WL - Applications Day 4 of 4	Kells, A. Meaghan MacNeil, James D.

## Halifax Supreme Court Thursday, May 8, 2025

Court Room Justice/ Judge Clerk/ Ct. Reporter	Time	Case	Event Name Day Of	Lawyers
Mellor #1	9:30 AM 4:30 PM	CRH-518871 - His Majesty the King Vs. Jonathan David James Murphy and Matthew James Wright 267(a), 344(1) x2, 348(1)(b), 85(1)(a), 244.2(1)(a), 86(1), 94(1), 95(1) x2, 445(a), 351(2), and 117.01(1) cc PUBLICATION BAN - s. 648 CC s.539(1) cc	Criminal - Judge Alone Trial Day 6 of 6	Provincial, Crown Fitch, Nicholaus (Nick) Rashid, Asaf
Mellor #2	9:30 AM 4:30 PM	SH-501555 - Lawrence Anthony Phillip Kennedy Vs. Crombie Developments Limited , Boone Food Services Limited , Green Arbor Landscape Limited	WL - Trial Day 4 of 4	Cochrane, Sharon Flanagan, Sarah

## Halifax Supreme Court Friday, May 9, 2025

Court Room Justice/ Judge Clerk/ Ct. Reporter	Time	Case	Event Name Day Of	Lawyers
301 Courtroom	9:30 AM 4:30 PM	CRH-522984 - His Majesty the King Vs. James Richard Whorley 271, 246(a), 266, and 267(c) cc PUBLICATION BAN - s.486.4 & s.486.5 cc	Criminal - JURY TRIAL Day 5 of 7	Provincial, Crown
302 Courtroom	9:30 AM 4:30 PM	CRH-528131 - His Majesty the King Vs. Jason Dwight Stewart 239(1), 279(2), 264.1(1)(a), 88(1), 344(1), and 430(4) cc PUBLICATION BAN - s.517(1) cc	Criminal - Bail Review	Provincial, Crown Wolfe, Ashley
	Bail Revie	W		
304 Courtroom	9:30 AM 4:30 PM	SH-460474 - Annapolis Group Inc. Vs. Halifax Regional Municipality	WL - Trial Continuation	Madill, Christopher Ward, Martin C. Boyle, Daniel MacNeil, James D.
701 Courtroom	1:30 PM 4:30 PM		BC - Bankruptcy	
702 Courtroom	9:30 AM 11:00 AM		Ch - General Chambers Day 5 of 5	
	12:00 PM 1:30 PM		AD - Appearance Day	
Mellor #1	9:30 AM 4:30 PM		OTH - Other	
	Prep for T	rial - VC		